IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

)

)

)

In the Matter of:

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO THE COMMITTEE ON JUVENILE COURTS

Administrative Order No. 2004- 23

On July 16, 2003, by Administrative Order No. 2003-75, Gordon Glau was reappointed to the Committee on Juvenile Courts as the Rural County Juvenile Court Director member for a term expiring on June 30, 2005. Gordon Glau retired on February 28, 2004 and is unable to fulfill his membership term on the Committee.

In accordance with Administrative Order No. 2000-76, the Chief Justice is responsible for appointing members of the Committee on Juvenile Courts. Therefore, after due consideration,

IT IS ORDERED, *nunc pro tunc*, that Tim Hardy, Director of Juvenile Court Services for the Yuma County Juvenile Probation Department, is appointed to the Committee on Juvenile Courts as the Rural County Juvenile Court Director member to complete the unexpired term of Gordon Glau which ends on June 30, 2005.

Dated this 2^{nd} day of <u>April</u>, 2004.

CHARLES E. JONES Chief Justice